In the Counties of New York and Bronx 
In the County of Kings, forty-two 	 
In the County of Queens 	  
In the County of Richmond, forty-four 	 

86 
The number of general ballots which were rejected as void on which no vote 
for any candidate for the office of Mayor was counted was four thousand 
seven hundred and seventeen 	r 	4,717 

S 	
.0 
42 
0 
44 

Of which there were cast 
In the Counties of New York and Bronx, two thousand five hundred and 

fifty-three 	  
In the County of Kings, one thousand six hundred and fifty-one 	 
In the County of Queens, three hundred and fifty-seven 	  
In the County of Richmond, one hundred and fifty-six 	  

2,553 
1.651 
357 
156 

4,717 

For Comptroller. 
That it appears upon such estimate and canvass that the whole number of 

votes given for the office of Comptroller was six hundred and thirty-three 
thousand six hundred and seventy-seven 	  633,677 

Of which there were cast 
In.the Counties of New York and Bronx, three hundred and thirty thousand 

eight hundred and ninety-six 	  *330,896 
In the County of Kings, two hundred and twenty-nine thousand six hundred 

and twenty-five 	 , 	  229,625 

Commissioner Britt moved that the Board adjourn until Thursday, December 
4, 1913, at 12 o'clock noon. 

Commissioner Livingston seconded the motion. 
Carried. 	 MOSES M. McKEE, Secretary. 

Board of Elections, City of New York, No. 107 West 41st Street, Borough of

[...]

KANE, Chairman. 
T. G. BRITT. 

Attest : MOSES M. McKEE, Secretary. 
	 J. A. LIVINGSTON, 

Of which there were cast 
In the Counties of New York and Bronx, three hundred and thirty thou- 

sand eight hundred and ninety-six 	  *330,896 
In the County of Kings, two hundred and twenty-nine thousand six hundred 

and twenty-five    229,625 
In the County of Queens, fifty-seven thousand four hundred and ninety-three. 57,493 
In the County of Richmond, fifteen thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight. 15,898 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS. 

Board of Elections of The City of New York, Borough of Manhattan, 107 West 
12154 41st Street, New York, December 4,-  1913. 

STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS OF THE CITY OF NEW 
12160 YORK, ACTING AS THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS OF THE CITY OF

[...]

Lasswell received 	 
Theodore Sutro received 	 
Erwin A. Archer received 	 
Scattering 	  
There were blank 	  

57,197 William L. Ransom received one hundred and twenty-eight thousand, seven 
15,959 	hundred and eight 	  128,708 

Leon A. Malkiel received eleven thousand nine hundred and ninety-six 	 11,996 
George K. Hinds received two hundred and ninety-nine 	299 
Of which scattering five 	5 
Of which there were blank four thousand four hundred and nineteen 	4,419 
Of which there were void one thousand nine hundred and eighteen 	1,918 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have signed the same as members o-f 
the Board of Canvassers of The City of New York, and attested by the Secretary 
thereof this fourth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and thirteen.

[...]

York, at the general election held on the 4th day of November, one thousand nine 
hundred and thirteen, do certify as follows: 
That it appears upon such estimate and canvass that the whole number of 

votes given for the office of President of the Borough of Manhattan, was 
two hundred and fifty-one thousand, one hundred and ninety 	 251,190 

Of which 
Thomas Darlington received one hundred and three thousand eight hundred 

and one 	  103,801 
Marcus M. Marks received one hundred and twenty-nine thousand six hun- 

dred and forty 	  129,640 
Simon Berlin received eleven thousand seven hundred and ninety-six 	 11,796 
Edward A. Packer received three hundred and sixty-seven 	367 
Louis F. Meinecke received six hundred and eighty-five  	685 
Of which there were scattering nine  	9 
Of which there were blank two thousand nine hundred and seventy-four 	2,974 
Of which there were void one thousand nine hundred and eighteen 	1,918 

4,717 

2,553 
1,651 

357 
156 

Of which there were cast: 
In the Counties of New York and The Bronx three hundred and thirty 

thousand, eight hundred and ninety-six 	  330,896 
In the County of Kings, two hundred 'and twenty-nine thousand, six hundred 

and twenty-five 	  229,625 
In the County of Queens, fify-seven thousand and forty-six 	  57,046 
In the County of Richmond, fifteen thousand six hundred and forty 	 15,640 

633,207 
The statement of canvass of New York County includes the void ballots in 

whole vote, not so in canvass of other counties. 
Of which: 

New York Kings Queens Richmond 
County. County. County. County. Total. 

John A. Shedd received  	421 	691 	156